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Article 13 – Agricultural Operations 

 

Mr. Rudy Avila 
Director of Human Resources and Safety 
Jaguar Farm Labor Contracting 
P.O. Box 1870 
Delano, CA 93216 
rudy.Avila@jagflc.com  

 Mr. Rex Barton  
President 
RJ Products LLC 
22385 Via Pompeii 
Elkhart, IN 45616 
rex@lunarglo.com  

Mr. Eric Berg 
Acting Principal Engineer 
Division of Occupational Safety and Health 
1515 Clay St., Suite 1901 
Oakland, CA 94612 
eberg@dir.ca.gov  

 Mr. Carl Borden * 
Associate Counsel 
California Farm Bureau Federation 
2300 River Plaza Drive 
Sacramento, CA 95833-4236 
cborden@cfbf.com  

Elda Brieggemann  
Director, Environment and Safety 
Western Agricultural Processors Association  
1785 N. Fine Ave. 
Fresno, CA 93727-1616 
elda@agprocessors.org 

 Kymry Brooks  
Safety Specialist 
The Wire Group 
17000 E Hwy 120 
Ripon, CA 95366 
Kymry.Brooks@thewiregroup.com  

 Walt Brooks 
Brooks Family Vineyard and   
Napa Valley Grape Growers 
3103 Drycreek Road 
Napa, CA 94558 
brooksvineyard@sbcglobal.net 

 Mr. Miguel Cabrera * 
Safety Manager 
Constellations  Brands, Inc. 
800 South Alta Street 
Gonzales, CA 93926-9501 
miguel.Cabrera@cbrands.com 

Mr. John Caynak * 
District Manager 
Division of Occupational Safety and Health 
4206 Technology Drive, Suite 3 
Modesto, CA 95356 
jcaynak@dir.ca.gov 

 Ms. Brenda Coleman * 
Director of Government Relations 
California Association of Winegrape Growers 
1325 J Street, Suite 1560 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Brenda@cawg.org 
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Mr. Manuel Cunha * 
President 
Nisei Farmers League 
1775 N. Fine 
Fresno, CA 93727 
mcunha@niseifarmersleague.com 

 Ms. Gail Delihant * 
Director of Government Affairs, California 
Western Growers Association 
1415 L Street, Suite 1060 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
gdelihant@wga.com 

Ms. Sonya Deluca * 
Program Director 
Napa Valley Grapegrowers 
1795 Third Street 
Napa, CA 94559 
sdeluca@napagrowers.org 

 Mr. Victor Duraj 
Development Engineer 
UC Davis, Dept of Biological & Agricultural 
Engineering 
One Shields Avenue 
Davis, CA 95616 
vduraj@ucdavis.edu 

Carlos Falcon  
UFW Internal Regional Coordinator 
UFW 
1700 D. Corby Avenue 
Santa Rosa, CA 95407 
cfalcon@ufw.org  

 

 Laura Fitzgerald  
Western Square Industries 
1621 North Broadway 
Stockton, CA 95205 

Mr. Brad Goehring 
Goehring Vineyards, Inc. 
21500 Clements Road 
Clements, CA 95277 
goehringvineyard@aol.com 

 Ms. Gail Hayden * 
Director 
California Farmers Markets Association 
3000 Citrus Circle, Suite 111 
Walnut Creek, CA 94598-2625 
Cafarmers.mkts@gmail.com 

Ms. Christy Holstege * 
California Rural Legal Assistance Inc. 
1460 6th Street 
Coachella, CA 92236 
cholstege@crla.org 

 Mr. Roger Isom 
President/Chief Executive Officer 
Western Agricultural Processors Association 1785 N. 
Fine Ave. 
Fresno, CA 93727-1616 
roger@agprocessors.org 

Mr. Derrick C. Jarvis, CSP * 
Director, Corporate Safety and Health Services 
E. & J. Gallo Winery 
600 Yosemite Blvd. 
Modesto, CA 95354 

 Ms. Anne Katten 
California Rural Legal Assistance Foundation 
2210 K. Street, Suite 201 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
akatten@crlaf.org 
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Ms. Theresa Kiehn 
Senior Operations Manager 
PO Box 1011 
Modesto, CA 95353 
theresa@agsafe.org 

 Mr. William Krycia 
Senior Safety Engineer 
Division of Occupational Safety and Health 
2424 Arden Way, Suite 300 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
wkrycia@dir.ca.gov 

Mr. Bryan Little 
Chief Operating Officer 
Farm Employers Labor Service 
2300 River Plaza Drive 
Sacramento, CA 95833-4236 
blittle@cfbf.com 

 Mr. Jesus Lopez * 
California Rural Legal Assistance Inc. 
3 Williams Road 
Salinas, CA 93905 
mmeuter@crlaf.org 

Mr. Aurelio Meno * 
Esparza Enterprises 
3851 Fruitvale Avenue 
Bakersfield, CA 93308 

 Mr. Ryan Metzler * 
Fruita del Sol 
5026 E. Townsend Avenue 
Fresno, CA 93727-5119 
ryan.metzler@prudential.com 

Mr. Mike Meuter 
California Rural Legal Assistance Inc. 
3 Williams Road 
Salinas, CA 93905 
mmeuter@crlaf.org 

 Mr. James M. Meyers * 
University of California Farm Safety Specialist 
Emeritus UC Davis 
2030 Bainer Hall 
Davis, CA 95616 

Juanita Ontiveros  
California Rural Legal Assistance Foundation 
2210 K. Street, Suite 201 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
jontiveros@crlaf.org 

 Keummi Park  
Division of Occupational Safety and Health 
1515 Clay St., Suite 1901 
Oakland, CA 94612 
kpark@dir.ca.gov 

Moti Phillips   
(representing Ms. Gail Hayden ) 
California Farmers Markets Association 
3000 Citrus Circle, Suite 111 
Walnut Creek, CA 94598-2625 
motiphillipscfma@gmail.com 

 Ms. Kay Day Pricola * 
Executive Director 
Imperial Valley Vegetable Growers Association 
P.O. Box 358 
El Centro, CA 92244-0358 
kay@ivvga.com 

Ms. Cynthia Rice * 
Director of Litigation 
California Rural Legal Assistance  Inc. 
2201 Broadway, Suite 815 
Oakland, CA 94612 
crice@crlaf.org 

 Mr. Tim Rodgers * 
President 
Walsh Vineyards Management 
1125 Golden Gate Drive 
Napa, CA 94558 
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Mr. Juan Miguel Rubio * 
Regional Coordinator 
United Farm Workers 
437 Alisal 
Salinas, CA 93907 
jrubio@ufw.org   

 Mr. Guadalupe “Lupe” Sandoval * 
Managing Director 
California Farm Labor Assn 
1809 S. Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
saferisk911@hotmail.com 

Mr. Timothy Schmelzer * 
Director of Legislative and Regulatory Affairs 
Wine Institute 
915 L Street, Suite 1400 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
tschmelzer@wineinstitute.org 

 Mr. Mitch Seaman * 
Legislative Advocate 
California Labor Federation 
1127 11th Street, Suite 425 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Ms. Michelle Teran * 
Executive Assistant 
United Farm Workers 
mteran@ufw.org  

 Mr. Kevin Thompson 
Editor 
Cal-OSHA Reporter 
34 Wambold Lane 
Petaluma, CA 94952 
kthompson@cal-osha.com 

Mr. Christopher Valadez 
Director of Environmental & Regulatory Affairs 
California Grape and Tree Fruit League 
978 W. Alluvial, Ste 107 
Fresno, CA 93711-5502 
cvaladez@cgtfl.com 
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